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CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

K WAR DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON

tN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"H

Bush, Alden S,Y. 281032 August 8
CPJ.., Co. C, 125th- Ini‘.. y
Son :
r'/
¥res Vinne Pynme, =
2512} Trinity St,, L
Lon Angeles, Calif, o

Dear Madam:
In compliance with your recent requeetr

instructions have been issued to forward you a

flag in honor of the above named decedent, pro-

vided a flag has not previously been furnished

for him,
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
" dASs Ny LAUBACK,
Lt (s Uy Corps,
Assiataithe
Copy to C

ing Offiecer, Vashington, Qs M, Depot,

With ingtpdctions to furnish a flags
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK.
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
Bt oLar ..r‘:( Lo
AR e o P P e B
(Surname.) (Number.) éﬂf‘—irst Name and Initials.)
Cirn, Cos CL-128th Infy
(Rank.) (Organization. )
e
1 GG 3 =940
AR RO BURIAT s Je My, 7 ot o e T |
‘ Chotoar Ve “E *

LACE OF BURIAT,

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
ecify clearly what map is used. ‘

BUSH ,Alden.Cpl.261832.

W/ MARKED : 'Namé Pegh...\. 4. . Crosst

Headboard?. ... ... Bottle?

' I28th.Field Hes
ENTIFICATION TAGS : it aid statione.Died in D

Cierges,France.(Chateau~
:éﬁ%gk?g;‘gy by machine gun bullet.

8 one buried with hody?

8 one fastened to name peg or
take used ag a grave marker?

..........................

name unknown and tags missing,

deseription and marks
10uld be given here : '

b 800
arry W.Pvit oI0le—-2616
............... <l “‘ Deni'c.::lfg.IZﬁh.Infantry-

2
deLte
X ;ﬂm.ﬂoMosurtzer ';n
2 i 4 125%heInf UsBo Ints

(Signature ang Rank o

f Reporting Officer. )
portion to he forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H. Q,

4 iaeeag”

A E.F.
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Co.9C¥ s I25th e Infantry. BUSH ,Alden.Cpl.261832.

32nd.Divisione

Carried him te the Tirst aid station.Died im I28th.Field Hosp.

of wounds received August I,I9I8 near Cierges,France.(Cheteau-

Died
kidney by machine gun bullet.

Thierry engagements )Wounded in right

Informant: Denison,Harry W.PvteIcl.-261680.
Co+0sI25the Infantry.

' 2
S8igneds: X Jomes.li,Surtzer ;JndsLte
IZbﬁh-Inf UeSeInfs
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WESTERN MILITARY BUREAL <o/
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

iy 21
EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ ﬁ,,iga,y,,g , 1930
Los eles Califormisa
i County, State of $La S
Name _ Pyme, Mrs Vinna
Address 2512 % Trinity St., Los Angeles, Calif
Route going: TUn Pac-Omaha, C&NW-Chicago, NYC~New York
Return: Same route.
| Roan | Traw | Tme | DaTE
| I |
Itinerary LVJ‘/ Los Angeles Un Pac | 8  6:05 pm May 15
going ArVy Oma ha, Un Pac 8 | 8:35pm| May 17
Lv‘/ Cmeha CeNw | 8 1 9:00 PM | May 17
Ar thicago C&NW | 8 ‘ 9:20 AM | May 18
Lv /Ghicazp NYC 10  10:35 AM | May 18
Ar¥ New York Lwc 142 | 3:45 PM | May 19
v (Grand Cent Terpn) W ‘
Ar l
Lv [
Ar !
Lv 5
Ar : |
Lv ! |
Ar : }
Lv : 3
Ar - ‘
Lv |
Ar ; ;
Lv ‘
Ar | i
| |
Accommodations: Standerd Sleeper, Los Angeles to Chicago and Chicago to
New York.
| | | 7
Elapsed Time: 92 hours=15 minutes., f_‘\ o

Fxtra Fare:



B ve L\.! A' L J_ e
Party "D" = Itinerary = Aisne-ilarne Group
1430
General Cheathem sccompanied as observer.

Arrived Cherbourg 11.30 pm, Mey 29th.

May 30th. Debarked. Maj, Dailey, Capt. Kinderman, Lt. Freeman,

¢ nurses and other persomnnel went out to ship on tender. Met at
dock by Col. Ellis, Arrived Gare des Invalides, Paris, at 2.05pm.
Met by Col. Bartlett and detail of officers, interpreters and
nurses. Taken to hotel in bus.

May 3lst. Morning devoted to transaction of personal business.
Visited iAre de Tkbomphe in aftermoon. Jlirs. Eliza Wilson leid
official wreath for party. Reception at Resteurant Laurent.
Returned to hotel.

June lst. Morning free. Left 2.15 pm for lLa Ferte = Cheateaum

Thierry.
June 2,3. Visited Aisne-Marne Cemetery.

June 4th. Visited Cemetery and Reims.

June 5th. Visited Reims Cathedrel =~ Chemin des Demes ~ Soissons =
Compiegne.

June 6th. Visited Carrefour de 1l'Armistice - Compiegne - Chantilly =
Returned to Paris.

June Tth. WNotre Dame in morning - Versailles - Belle Cyecliste in
afternoon.

June 8th. Free in morning (Church). Sacre Coeur at nite.

June 9th. Free in morning. Napoleon's Tomb in afterneoon.

June 10th. Left hotel between 9 and 9.30 for Invelides Redlway
Station - entrained for Cherbourg, Accompanied by 8 conducting
officers, Cept. Kinderman, § nurses, and 2 civilian employees.
Arrived Cherbourg 4.11 pms Boarded PRESIDENT ROOSEVELT et §.05pm,
Seiled at 6. Arrived U. §. June 18th.

Mrs. Vinna Pyne



WAR ‘DEPARTMENT
"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WInows!
~= ROOM 901 ~-

225 West 34th St., New York,N.y. il

ﬁﬂﬁg/44}£/\/ ‘ /f:%' __ Number 515‘

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESFRVATToN

MRS. VINNA PYNE

Namé of Traveler fract Fet imate ceost 6f through Pullman.
LOS ANGE ANGRERS COUNTY
Homlgsiﬁicg'sess AT New York, teo _LO8 ANGELIS
Lol ‘ CALIF, _ $ 32463
New York, ts 108

Destination,

‘Road|Tr,.Nd. |Date [Time [Lower |car iU,s.G. order NO.|Eet.Cost
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Name. PYNE, - Mrs Vinna

HOTEL CARLTON
Rorisbdotel it o o

AV, DES CHAMPS-ELYSEES
Home address... .. 2512 1/2 Trinity St., Los /ngeles, California
Party D .. Group 4 Unit .. gﬂ.ﬂASHINGTOHM.
Date of arrival May 30 I930 Date of departure . 2« ROOSEVELT~JuneI0-I930
Relationship _Mother
Name of deceased BUSH, Alden
Rank . o Cpl . Organization Co. C, 125th Imf, .

Cemetery Aisne-Marne

~ " T AT o T i o W= e P 4
?! e Lr‘/_-r‘/—q . Z_Z{/' ol .‘{—1-.\.1 j:‘f\) — )7w g 3 47-1/1/‘—/ T - 7&4 @ / €«



REMARKS




Jlalesnlt T gy |
T PYNE, MRS. VINNA
roosgvELT JUN 1 {9 1930

r

HOME L0S ANGELES,LOS ANGELES COUNTY,

S'S

¢ CALIFORNIA.
' Chie— oL
L

STATION
TRAIN #

CAR #

BERTH OR SEAT
TIME

DATE
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WAR DEPARTHENT

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PENALTY F.PRIVATE use $300.

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



NAME&)(?’,. //0’ ZM 4 J

ADDRESg/-'7c>/o? / 7 M@ (;;{,&,2/4 Q
DATE_______;

T0:  OFFicer-IN-CHARGE,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND 1DOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND [N GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SleNED)M@_@«(



lother

RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE

/ ."f 0.0
e voh AL een
CATLIFORNIA y.

2512% Trinity St.,
HOME ADDRESS .Los Angeles County,

................................ { s = LOS Angeles.

2512% Trinity St.

.....................................................

.............

-----------------------------------



JUN 1 8 1850

@ RETURN NEW YORK (@) RPB_.a-w-m_#m ae }
' i
A

gzé‘i/i /?-ﬁ':ﬁf &t

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

.l | DATE.é'/././?.z....
ROAD 7@7’ ( ..... NI o e CAR / f{ O/é/

BE R ER oS A e e e e

.................................................................................................

L e e e e Ya e e Yotlald s (e a e la (8 8 s ta)(af e aiuiis (e ie{misgarelalniels feie)oTe v e oiinfelwie s/ lelis s burele]ls {alofolel ofsien /0 e

................................................................................................



Host Office Bepartment : 0 AVOID PAYMENT OF

OFFICIAL BUSINESS { POSTAGE, $300.

REGISTERED ARTICLE Vgt o

No.
INSURED PARCEL
No. ... #
AND DATE OF DELIVERY'

Return to Q M GENERAL
Sireet and, Neliober, MUNITIUNS BUILDING

or Post Office Box,

WASHINGTON,
' | . D. C.



(13 IP'./74“’L'ﬁ

I/ %1/39
Received from the Postmaste l}ze Registered ¢r Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card,

—~ RN ry v/ KA iy
I/{_A‘}/’/} ’/::“ /"' ! ' {

(Signature or name of addressee.)

7 ,g/‘?ETURJ:l_ RE

1

(Signature of addressee’s agent.)

Date of delivery, ' , 192

Form 3811 5—6110
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Jost Oftire Departuent

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAG'E. $2300

OFFICIAL BU U)T{q'_'s'g“? N f\ D DR £ S S FOSWB%?SEJXTEG
REGISTERERARTIG YOUR MAIL IO
No... B o e

INSURED\‘@RCL-,L A (SIREET AND NUW@U”
No. H AND DATE OF DELIVERY, { »{
Return to Q. M. GE‘NERAL
3 (NAME OF SENDER)

e s B MUNITIONS BUILDING

Post Office af._. .

Rev. 3-21 ©5—6110

.......... Washington, D‘._
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"""""""""""" ( Signature of addressee’s agent. )
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Date of delivery, ... SWrss Bhe TN 192
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A—C

Busk , slden 1764-M
May 5, 1930.

¥rs. Vinna Pyne,
2512} Trinity St.,
Los ingeles, Calif.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No.alslsain the
amount of 340_00 to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are not abls to sail_ on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
L Enel, Asgigtant.
Check No.



QM 203 A~C
Bushk, Alden 1764 April 12, 1930

Mys, Vinna Pyne,
8512 1/2 Trinity Street,
Los Angeles, California.

Dear Madam:

This office is in receipt of a letter from the
Clerk, United Sgates District Court, Orand Rapids, Michigen,
asking as to whether or not yourrsidwpad fare will be paid
from Celifornia to New York, on your way to meke the
rilgrinage to Europesn Cemeteries, sailing on the S, S,
George Washingtom, May 21, 1030,

In reply I take pleasure in advising you that
- railroad ond pullman tickets will be delivered to you by
the Railroad Agent, sbout one week prior to the time
scheduled for your departure from Los ingeles,

For The Quartermester QOemsral,

Very tmly yours,

R, E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M.Corps,
Aspistant.

1b



In reply refer to _ M\‘g\j{ J C’),\
130 - Pyne, Vimna q;g#}gﬁr’, C}*},f’a
@/}' :
N

April 10, 1930.

jirs. Vinna Pyne,

25132 1/2 Trinity street,

Los Apgeles, Oslifornia.
Hadam:

The Department hae received your recent application
for a Special Pllgrimage Passport and a letter from the
glerk of the United S8tates District Court at Grand Rapidas,
Michigan, in which the gquestion is raised regarding your
railroad fare and with reference thereto you are informed
that the letter from the Clerk of the United States Distriot
has been forwarded to the War Department for consideration
and reply.

Very $ruly yours,

John J. Soanlan,
Aoting Chief, Pamaport Division.

POYGTHIRM DS



DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

/ Grand Rapids ,Mich.

buﬁﬂ- March 31,1950,
Hon. Selcp€tary of State,

Washington, D. C.
Sir:

Tneclosed please find application for passport of
Mrs. Vinna Pyne, a gold star mother, with the additional
photos and the invitation from the government. This invita-
tion is being sent as a further identification of lMrs. Pyne
and it is her request that this invitation be returned to her,
together with passport and any other instructions she may need,
at her California address, 25124 Trinity Street, Los Angeles,
California. MlMrs. Pyne is a resident of California but is

visiting her mother here. The question was propounded by

her as to whether or not her railroad fare would be paid from

4
|

this question she would appreciate information relative thereto.l!
i

California to New York, and inasmuch as I could not answer

Respectifully,

rie J.51pAd ter,
Clerk.
0JS:AD.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 283 A-C ' Earch 20, 1920.
Bush, Alden 1764 M ‘

¥rs. Vims Fyne,
2612 Trinity St.,
lLos /ngeles, Calir.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as & means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court

will mail your application to the Secretary of Btate in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them

to The Quartermaster Gemeral to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: .

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witneee who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more, With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-

session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-

tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the

game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a

long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or

g:rtknowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
ates.

“A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light. background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

nThe Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

vApplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General, .

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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I CZGGW/ the invitation extended

(Acc%t or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs., Vinna Pyne
(Name)

25124 Trinity St., Los Angeles, California

(Town or City) (State)
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WAR DEPARTMENT &' £
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENCRAL Ji,—;‘ﬁ
WASHINGTON &
Nt ST
in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C R f October 7 1929, écf
Bush, Alden 1764-1 4 AN &
: : S E
Mrs. Vinna Pyne, é'mfg ':[:,\' ai?‘év d
2512% Trinity St., ., W?\\ rd
Los Angeles, Calif. W r 4

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimag s to cemeteries in
Burope by mothers and widows of members of the military gfyhaval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviceyat any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 192i, and whose remainz argghow interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expensés of which pilgrimagesdfire to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of flar make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to makeé” the pilgrimages, the number of
gsuch mothers and widows who desire to make ghe pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probhable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made, g@‘

In order that the reportfiéferred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it # requested that you answer the following
g8 left therefor and return the letter to this

1. Do yoﬁ"dégire_ié make fﬁié}iiigrimage if eiigible? (Yes) tNalQ
2. Do you desire to make th¢ yw/
in the calendar year 1980% (Yes) o) —
3. Have you at any timeghade a previous visit
to the grave of thejdeceased member of the mili- Jlv -
~ tary or naval forcgs in whom you are interested? e (No) .
p‘f Age 5/ Health e a&ﬂ/
4, Please give yggﬁ age and state of health, ... il (Years) (Good {Peor)
F A\VATE S 7
B4 @ 4 (<~ Enmglien - wﬁ) (o)
5. What language do you speak? il ’ﬂﬂ@;¢“._‘~j} Other language “ 270214
§ 2§g ﬂ!’ﬂi/}‘,j‘ (Specify language spoken)

O

/For The Quartermaster Generaft % < :kf
Very truly ypuré}
v TN P&‘J } RS #
5 f,\' /} o \ \.\‘!5\_-.‘-‘;'_‘_,“_}(\
Encl, / ' JOHN T, HARRIS,
A g Major, Q, M, Corps,
nvelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RePLY reFer To QM 293 A—C

Bush, Alden July 30th, 1929

Mrs. Vinne Pyne
444 B, 20th Strest,
Los Angeles, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Corporal Alden Bush, COe Ce 126th Infe, whose remains are now interred in
the Aisne-ilarne American Cemetery, Belleau, Aisne, francee.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? /:21245

2. If so, give her complete address. i 8

Py
L e

o Lo
Ve A

Y i EYn \\.Z‘,ﬂ_ ! %%
3. Will you'make\the pilgrimage? Awe

b Ade TR

* ¢For- The Quartermaster General,
f
Very truly yours, ﬁ\%uh S OB
2 Incls. (J JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Appistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFF. < OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

v repLy merer to QM 293 A-C

June 13 , 1929.

Bush, Alden.
}:C 59 997

.

Mrs Vinna Bush,
123 Scribner Ave., Grend Rppids, Miche.

M. Mrs. Vinna Pyne,
444 E, 20 St.
los =ngeles, Celif,
Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Corporel Alden Bush, Co. C. 125th Inf., whose remains sre now interred
in the Aisne-Marne Americen Cemetery, Belleau, Aisne, Francee.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. '

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

{ “‘"* LY
‘G &
£ &

%“J}‘ = ) M"*?{y/ H?l‘.“:--;{- ::AT' THn
2 inecls. ) -'---g-‘,’;"ﬁ jt -f‘
Act of Congress. \/ {ﬁﬁﬁma. - Ldtf \?
Envelopa 5 JOHN T. HARRIS, r ‘ii ‘/ L3 '!‘QJ’F P.
Major, Q. M. Corps “.ﬁu ey

oy

Aggistant. ‘“A" @ .
ﬂf"f;;&
g






Bush, Alden 1784 - M May 5, 1930.

Mrs. Vinna Pyne,
2512 1/ i’ri.n.itg Street,
Los Angeles, Cal.

Dear Madam

: Axrangemnts have been completed for your transportation
_to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemcteries in
Burops. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first roaé shown belcow, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. 'Your route to New York will be as follows:

L, gt

leave Ios Angeles Un.Pae. mmjm 8 $:00 PM Nay 15

Arrive Omaba 8:38 P May 17 v > .
Lesves Omsha M Prais No. 8 9:00 PH May 17

fxrive Chieago b 9:20 AM Moy 18

Leave Chicago KYC mu Hos 10 10:85 AM Uay B Sewr Top

Arrive New ’foﬂ: (Wﬂ Contipel Terminal)  3:45 PI[ lay 19 "‘f""“*

All railroad employees have been instructed 'by thair _"
officiale to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-

amo, particularly at points where it is nocessary to’ changa carss

Should you notr rocaive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your HGepa¥ture please toke up at once with the ticket
agent and if he doesm mot have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect t;o that effect,

fL ' 4

For The Quartérmister General, 3

Very truly yours

Wy
. S V)
R, E., SHAUNON, ¥
Captain, Qsl.Corps,
'8 j " Agsistant, S
. My '
30/ 1015/ Ninpya
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QM 298 A~C

-Buh, Alden 1764 April 12, 1930

\
\\.

Mras, Vinna Pyne,
2512 1/2 Trinity Street,
Los ingeles, Celifornia.
& V‘ ”)}:"A." i

{ L‘

Dear Madem: U
g

This office is in receipt of a lﬂwaﬂ'm the
Clerk, United States Distriet Court, Gpand Rapids, Michigan,
asking as to whether or not your Taidweed fare will be paid
from California to Wew York, on your way to moke the
pilgrimage to Buropean Cemeteries, sailing on the 8, 8.
George Washington, May 21, 1920,

In reply I take pleasure in Qm,sms.m that
railroad end pallman tickets will be delivered to you by
the Railroad Agent, about one week prior to the time i

~@cheduled for your departure from Los ingeles.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Very tmly yours,

R, K, SHANNON,
Ceptain, Q.M. Corps,
Appistant.

s .
._.‘;gr"jﬁ'-"Tf,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENMERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY reFEr To QM 293 A-C

Bush, Alden 1764~ March 21, 1920.

ﬂra.;?inns Pyne,
265125 Trinity St.,
Los Angeles, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Thigs letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemesteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to maks the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected

with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. 1In eo0
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are iesued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclesed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
ineluding railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necespgary expenses so that you should bring with you such funde as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
pleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and held it until
your return to New York from Burope.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

B




PO

|

and escorted to0 & £, 0t class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duraticn of yotar stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper Limea yrou will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has ‘besn engaged for Burcpe. All of the women making this trip will be
providad with cab in class accommod ations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroocm. If you have
any friend that you would 1ike ta bs quartersd with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you v vill communicate with this office.

Tha ocean y’oyage will lasi about 8 days and when the ship docks
At Cherbourg, France, cach party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpo:s8 apd taken in a special train to Paris where
sirgt class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be 2 day of rrast. On the 24 day, the women of each party
will place a wreath On tme tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternocn there will be & reception in which the French war mothers;
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going o the different cemeteries will leave
paris, travelling im motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will De assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have Deer varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party w%ill remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historital interest. in Paris and vwicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been s0
arranged thatl each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage t0 remain in Burope for a longer periocd than 14 days nor
o leave bthe party with which she is travelling unless she 18 prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman Wwho willfully leaves her party -

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will egcort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before 1eaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a gleeping car ticket
and funds to cOVer the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and eacorte throughout
thig entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care 58 taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have peen made for taking cere of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage snd algo to care for the remaing of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die 10 +their homes. 1t is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care Will be provided by civilian agencies. If such carse is
needed in Wew York City it will De furnished by the hotel physicians oOr

5 i #



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ghip’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty

throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of °°
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
pach woman should provide herself with gufficient warm clothing to stand -
the motor bues trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from :-
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asggistant.
1 Enclosure,
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rRepLy rerer To QM 295 A-C March 20, 1930.
Bush, Alden 1764 X

¥rs. Vime Pyne,
£612% Trinity St.,
los ingeles, Calif,

Dear Madam:

The following instructione prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications,

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court

will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,

who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster Genmeral to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction %0 naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by & credible witneas who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographe
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inchee
in size not less than 23x2% inches in size and such documentary




evidence of her American citizenship as ghe may have in her pos-
ges8sion, In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the ¢
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not cwe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of Stats for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When meking application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteriee
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tiongs at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



- DIV

%] .P\A.G. ;u: = B

Qi 293 A-C
Bush, Alden
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Februery 6, 1930

Mrs. V. Pyne,

)
2
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251284 Trinity Street,
Los Angeles, California.

Dear Mademsg

goon as detailed plans for the pilgrimage have
“_P;ﬂu, ﬁh instructions concerning the journey
o otmal Anvitation setting forth the name of the vesssl
and the date of sailing, will be furnished you.
iﬁ” For The Quartermaster General,
&5 Very truly yours,
a
*‘ ashadn; 0. K. Gorpe,
\ n, Qe Mo
1 % Assistent,

LS SRS ta L LT s 1 S



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October %9 1929,
Bush, Alden 1764-M

Mrs. Vinna Pyne,
25128 Trinity St.,
Los Angeles, Calif.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme -
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congrese not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothera and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be mads.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, _ (Years) (Good) (Poor)
English - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
o (8peeify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, @, M. Corps,
fnvelope Aggistant,
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/*"&/,-‘ " f\}/ Son: /Raymend Poore, Corp. Cos C. 105 Infantry
/

|  Methers Ella S, Noel
b” 2019 Norwalk Avemue, Bagle Rock, Cal. v\/

Zons Peul T, Nesl, Private 1st ol, Co. H. 168th Inf, ,\Q
3

Comebery: Aisne - larne - American
Belleau - Cusin, Grave No, 13, Row 10, Bik, A,
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Mother: Mary O'Leary,
1516 B, 101st Street, Los Angeles, Cal. <(
b()

Son: Themas C, 0'Leary, Co, C. 38rd Eng.

Cemotery: Oise -« Aisne, Row 5, Blk. D.
Location: Seringes ot Nesles - Aisne, France
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Mother: Mrs, Elizabeth T, Gutckewnst 6
Soms Fred C, Shults, Privete Co. 2, 36lst Inf, \OO

Cemetery: Oise Aisne ~ American
loentiont Seringes et Nesles ~ Aisme, France

- AR W AR W W W A N e B S W W de S e B M W W e

§ Mother: Vemnna Pyne '
2512} Trinity Street, Los Angeles,Cal, 3\0 ‘
Sons co, “m Iacl'. \q
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i
Som: = Roscoe Ueorge Bemapfls, Sarg. Co. A, 516 Eng.
Cemetery: Mouse Argomne, Grave 6, Row 55, Blk. 6.

Ll R B B R A T

Mother: Grace Kitt, (é
1527 Orange Avenue, los Angeles, Cal, £

Sons Don He Eitt, Carp. Cos T, 117 Eng, \f
Div, Bainbow

Cemotery: Oise Aisme
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\/

Mother: Lema J, Stine,
5512 Meders Avenue, Los Angeles, Cal, \l\"\’
Soms wpmm.mu.s.mm\
Co. 6, 79th rog.

Comoterys Aisne Merne - Grave 1764

2400 Carmons Street, Los Angeles, Cal.
Sons Herry Bean - Waggoner Co, D, 52nd Ammmmition train
Comotory: Alsne « Americen - Grave 5, row 8, blk, C.

oem Em o o W g e W L I e R T

Mother: lrs, Mery Besm, \{)QC(



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

«~ REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

Bush, Alden July 30th, 1929

Hré. Vinne pyne
444 B« 20th gtreet,
ies Mgeles, (alife

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitlad an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
gorporsl Alden Bush,; 00e Co 125th Inf., whose remaing are now interred in
the Adsne~iarne Anmerican Cemetery, Bellemi, Alsns, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

R e el ol St et L L PSS

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Sorpa,
Envelope Agsistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
ZICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE -
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A_c -
Push, Alden. June “, 1929.

Nirs Vinne Bush,
123 Seribner Ave., Grend Rypids, Mich.

Dear Madam:

Your sttention is invited to the enclosed copy of an ‘Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the| mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
. forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make 2 pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
1a.teh mli Alden Bush, Cos C, 126th Inf,, whose remains are now interred
Aene=Merne Americen Cemetery, Bellean, Adsne, France.

Will you please advise this offide whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled undsr the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
'make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleape ‘furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
maka the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widowg ars entitled to make the pil-

srimkﬂg.

In tha event your son was surv1ved by a widow who has gince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.
|

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope whichi requiree

no postage.
ToF, The Quartermaster General,
- \
e (5] | o £
c2 o i Very truly yours, | f i
= | ; \
;& @ - A \
- \2 i T,
e ;A\ %
f; = : [ % AN
£ inelsy oL gg ¢ f \ / \.
Act of C “ﬁ ' ! \ A .
Envelop e / JOHN T. HARRIS, f
' Major, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



QM 293 A~C

(Bush, Alden) Octobver 20, 1928,

' Iﬂ. fllum Bnlh

Dear uadam i "“""".“r--. A AR Fall ! &

T B.ribnar £98¢, .
. Urand Bapm lich. .

l-" o d - -:\. ’ ‘-\‘!'

: The incloaed ca:rd! -gq.ves the nermnent cemeter:f and grave
loca.tipn af the 1at3Amml‘Bunh. P R el ”ﬂ.:a,. -
The Quartermaster General desires that you““be 1?L£ormd that
all Amorican military cemeteries, DOTh in Turope and in our own' cowntry,
will be mintained by the Govermuens forever, the gréves permanently
mayked by eadstones showirg the decedent's name, rank, organizatiol,
State, and ate of death, all of vhich-will 'be &one wﬂ:hout the necaasity
of requesta @menating from relativess, ‘ ;

Please understand that in effecting the final dlsposition of

- ouw herolg dead the utmost care and reverence is exercised. _

Py

/

28 /570

Very truly yours,

o

Je HCCLINTOCK,
; Ma jor, Qo Mo COI'PS'_
1 Incl, Asaistant,

Record card,

a.aM.GY
0%
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Bush, Alden 3 e 261,852
(Surname. (Christian name in full.) " (Army serial x‘r.)
COTDa... Y Co. C. 125 Inf, :
(Rank and org:mization.)/ ¥
: " V7 ;
State your relationship to the deceased 2017 4t
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _ Wl
(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you }
(Yes or no.)

wish them interred in a national cemetery?
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:
(Telegraph office.)

(Name of person to receive remans.) (Express office.)

(Nu_mbcr and street.) (City or town.) (State.)
) » 7/ : 7P A AT (/-/ )
W (Signfiege) -.... Ltrno e L 2L *; [ Z77 Il /)
. 7\ /Ly : : " } Y 7 7
2./ Qeritnan it A raad. (Catild- Tl ot
(City, town, or post office.) (State.)

(Number and street or rural route.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—o713







G.R.S. FORM NO. 16 Pladh, L ooAlo Wyers T

) Juue 9. 919,

-

REPORT OF DISINTERMEXT AND REBURIAL

Remains of:

Nu;nber:. }64/?; 5 2___9 l
Rank: : C Orzanization: @ /’ﬂ? Q. CQ’T/_./' ; 1

Disinterment andd Reburial made by Group - Unit sl /

Neme: Bush, Alden .

‘ i
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)

June 9, 1919 Plot=73 liyers, at Chatea.u—-'lhierfy, Alsne

Coorde 256e70H = = 184404E |

Grave Biliy 1 :

e ETEVE Do e e

Reburied (Date) inf (Give complete loc&ﬁion)ﬁxl'(?i;»§£;>

June 9, 1919 National Cemetery &t Belleau Woods, Alsne

-

Goorde 26&e60l — =~ 176404E ]

Plot~2, Sece F, Grave 78

————

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment:

Body in poor conditions

Was one identification taz found upon the body? no 0[9

Yhat other means of identification wewe found on the body? TOme bv‘;.""
ALy

ote %

1f upon disinterment, offects are found upon bodies, they will be prompily

sont to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G.0. 170, &.H. 2, 1916,

after being carsfully examined for clues to jdentity in doubtful cases, notiﬁf
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Servicg‘/b‘ /
( ‘ L AT A

7 C.O.Group Y Unit I i 3{)

Supervised by: ¥}_ g L UNAAN G

Prov. Unit B. 0.R.8.



e ST ety

—— e

-
w

e P

v -

-

e

(5]

_;



AT ey
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GRAVE LO AT?deBLZ\N'

OF THE GRAVE OF

T.OCA Tru=
BuSittin. waki s ALDEN. .. .. ..
(Surname.) (Number.) (Pirst Name and Initials.)
LI I et T CoC . A>> Ot ...
(Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL...... A g
PLACE OF BURIAL. C’/&/@w : ')&\.Z/VI?

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used. g4 ,& ,7 .

oo Arrads e
.................. S P e e
M .'

(Rank.)
b R

-~

¢/ p
GRAVE NUMBER...... 37 ...............................
HOW MARKED:- Name Peg?..!ﬁ«‘a f L Grosatol. o e

s
! Headboard? . |. .. &..... Rathlas 4 et aie
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: g
-~ : )'
Was one buried with body?........ ‘.'(" ..........................

Was one fastened to name peg or
_ stake used as a grave marker?.’
Tf name unknown-and tags missing, deseription and marks

should be given here:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)
This portion to be sent to Chief of Glage&\RRgﬁgr&QH Service.



(=

R.S. F No. 1. # )} Hq. G. R.
orm No ¥ /7’€J 7 q

2. Soldier’s No.

g0 Bushy. 2l L e Y
Surname (Ir¢ Block Letters) First Name and

o GO BB A AT o e oy ol et e RN S b BER LIS .
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

8wl TUBBOE S ofls kol AT R b L TP
Date of Death Cause, if known L

@ ofpmdn nldb e b koo 5 A LT ST Nl SR U SR, #
Date of Burial Cemetery

To o0 e RabH: 08 oo Atie Sokit il Sl e RSP T Setu S LN
Town or Commune (In Block_ILetters) Department

8. s
Grave No. gy Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg?..... Cross¥. . . Headboarﬁ? ..... Bottle?.....

Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body?....... Attached to Grie Marker?.? 2

L8

Identification Tags :
: bW Sl TR

- If name uniciNSuTing

4
Giv f Ch. 1i i T ¢ = |
T e N .

Signed
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H CLAIM NUVRER NOT KNOWN
BUSH, 261'832, Alden

i

Corp. Co C, 125th Inf. a\/\




‘G R.S.Form, No. 16-A Place Be: 4 Aiene

L v

1. REMAINS OFBUSH:ALDEN SERIAL NUMBER.261832

RANKCpl'« ORGANIZATIONCo’c.lzsthlnf.

2. Disinterred (date) : July  12/21. From (give complete location) :
__ Ager, Cty., # 1764, Belleau Aisne G.r 78=F-2 .

By : Groutpl{lmma Umtsec'6

3. Reburied (date) :  July 12/21. In (give complete location) :

... AmeS. Cty,, j#1764, Belleaun Aisne, Gr, 78efw2, =~/

. (%
By : Group.......... Ki6TC8 @ s Unit....9%= 8 ... Nature of reburial ?ox&burlap

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_..5ft, earthen grave,: Nude; wooden box,

5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body ?........No. ... On grave marker ?............No. ...

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

AR ONSENG woa o e e D s

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? :
. [ I/
(a) Height (actual measurement) . undeterminable ﬂ
. 10

(b) Weight (estimated).................undeterminable

(¢) Haiz—Golor ....... .. undeterminable. . ... . ...

’ Quantity ... undeterminable
Characteristics ....undeterminable.... ——

(d) Hair on face—Color ... undeterminable ~-—r7uq . — "~
Location...........nndeterminable. ...

Quantity .......undeterminable

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

missing parts)Imp"')Q’SJ'MG1-'0‘131;6111”'n

(fy Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... ,/3
Undeterminable _ J ) - )

7. Disinterment G{) j Y . . ‘
supervised by @-Kie:ce!; L Approved : % [ /) Gerec,

AT Pawers Tat, "L, QHC,”
(Title).....
8. Reburial @ / _,
supervised by .. el i S
C S. E.

T
P, P, Kierce

Approved : J/“(I\I p 1:;1;1_-,
w +Ud s Gl ° (G
LN : s e R aens S0 L g QHTe



;IS'_THUCTIOHS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A
Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be,
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, incase no means of 1dent1flca1:10n on body. .. T

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred a.nd reburied.

2 Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit- whmh made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.:

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(43 Yes 21 or H.NO 7!

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body;
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description’are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the rmddl(, line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and f:ndmgs charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac- -TOOTH P‘IISSJNG
tion (not those fractured or displaced by DDTH NISSING
e

recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH............. Block in solid the crown of tooth {label 3 --URCE“{M&[CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), GOLD CROWH
thus :
BRIDGE WORK ..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
‘ gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
S r_v:-a FILLING GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS i ity Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- CLL AL GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : L :
@
AW
CARIES (CAVITIES)......... Qutline location and size ol cavity, shade /) DECAYED
in thus : d

DENTﬁRES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person super‘hsmg the disinterment and the name and title of the person approvmg'_‘

ganae. '“'P, \.._

8. Show name of pel;efﬁ sﬁ‘pép{;{'%% .

the reburlal and the name and title. of the person approving same.



| L~
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION____ﬂBg]_,legu__(Aisne_) __________________________________
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _ November 10, 1922,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT G a

RedSFas of G.R.S. Headquarters., Discrepancy foimd gpon exhumation ©of "body
1. Name ___BUSH, Alden R A 10. Name_: _____________________________________________ .__-__
s Mo SEERICIESS Fr o e o Lo aNOq, oo i ame = k. R SOV
3. Rank_____ ! BSe e < Tl e 2R ‘Ranlest. Sl U | il o) R 5
45 0TG- Co. C. 125th Inf, RO g W (S R S SO C SR
S DEBE el S g SR AR DD el S U
Bl P L BN s e S8 e (b) D.B. __no disorepency

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

NG Ae NG e b 10, .. . o SeCs Ko wmd 155 Grave Noj o ey 5y ¢ - SECr e r s
8L Elok 2 e ROW. e dte e 25 T W o e s s N ROWH it Ul
Melticte SR, Sal avusstioas ndm s 17. no diserepamey ...
18. Cemetery _ G L R LR 19. Commune or town Belleau
20. Dept. or County _____ {& lsne' S ROl GTiy e S LR
22. G,R.S5. Hdgrs. Code No.A: _______________ 1 764 _______________________________________________________
25. Disinterred (Date) November 10, 1922. BY (Q.P. Keating ... .........._.__ Esinli ) mabH e EaS i
24. Inscription on grave ‘markar:

Name e e e 2 Serial No.

Rank Cpl, Organization

__________________________________________________

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? No

; )% PR LA By 7 B/
PREPARATIO_N

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Bottle record agrees.

27. Condition of body . . Badly decomposed. . Features unrecognizablem. oo,

28. Nature of bu'rial_.._.____.._ﬂ.o.oden_bax,.am_:bur]ap._-...--_._-._____, __________________ RN RNt T

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
gquoted aboveTey . L TOMS, o ah i  Mae W SN L o0 S b, VA, S A

\0 ;

30. Body preparsﬁ?nd\ﬁzlaced in casket: Date Nove 10, 1922, By C.P. Keating
a % \(\ $ ;

531. Casket sealed 99_1’_-___1_@%‘9_%?5_, ) e

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervigor ..




SHIPMENT.

32. Designation of body:

34.

35.

Name Alden BUSH.

Name of Permanent Cemetery . _

Casket boxed and marked (Date)

. Consigned to:

(Show actual marking of box.) BaX N0 = aige Oedl208 . N3
ALE e = P, o Py T O s woprdal. Ko. &, TN 261832
__________________________ Organization . Co. C. 126th Inf,

Alsne—Marne £mer .Cty.1764, Belleau, Aisne.

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

‘ig correct.

Slgnature ofF GLR.S. Inspectcr___% 1 :r.’_%t"nﬁw; _____________________
Z6.  ROMATKEESL .. o sicmini o b cotloihh e e L St B8 S S R e Gy S e g S S IE O S BCRe I =
s bt e e e N R e et e e g PR Ry hova oy oM
37 (Date) November 10, 1922,

38.

39.

40.

41. e L S e T e s
(Date)
42. Grave No.__ - 86 =Pl Tt Gl i et P
A3, PreBROCK .~ .o o e et ROMEm N o ovrie e
G.R.S. Representative
Ve e e = A e

Shipped from point of Operation:

To point of Concentration

(Name )
G ONIV OV O 17 5 Las it 1M ekt 0 R e Signatune Shipping; Ofiffacers s i s TSy
Receiyed at Railhead or Point; of Concentration: Date = =~~~ o =
By G R S e P B e TG bV e g = o o e L S
Shipped from Railhead or Point of “Concentration s sPaieiiestn 5 st s SRS

GLR.S. Repreaentative

e e e e e e e e — e e e e e e LTS LT D

Reinterred, Nov.liB 1922 ,Aisne-Marne Cem.,1764,Belleau(hisne)

Section_

//’E\—@ e

It. ,Chapla.m,USA.









. G. R. S. Fiugs, fORRESPO\TDE\CE—Sh/O?i as follows,?/ AU

I ]
F o/ ! |
' COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA *
) File #17857
118 LOC.-\TI.ON' IxpEx CaRD:
(¢) Name ... BUSH, Alden s Ser. No. .__. 26 _1_ Sl
TYP, . -RCwW
GhRamk Bpl, Organization .__%0._C, 125th Inf,
(¢) Date of death _____ 5.-:1-1& ............ (@)iCouseiofidenth. ~ & /& .. o . .. T e
II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. _____ Z8.. .. RoWiestet o Plot i@ Shpi. st i AN By e
(b) Emerg. Address _---E,.__J;*J.‘_-Bz_lﬁh,__ms:_ﬁ_l}ar,--ﬂogkﬁor_d,__mth ________________________________
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases - - e CKR(}-Z—/
IV. A.G.O. Drspgsrrmh CARD: 1 Date of receipt .../ 2 i {2 LT e
(a) Name //f AV {//rm 14 ¢ /" ﬁ () Relationship -_47 _-_sz?tf_-t ____________
(o) Address _Zzﬁ_/é / nil. Gt aed fat e, Lol
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? e . L- _________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at B R i,
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. - .
s eposiionsnstructionsyienet brotghtito U, S, L. o o e B
Examiner’s Tnitials ... U4’%H'Dnm ............ WS
. A. G. O. CorrRESPONDENCE shows comlﬁuniCﬂti011 1) ¢ (ERETERRAEETSEES SEIEETEUE P L ,:-\-,;
_______ el | o OUDEel TS SR TR e S MR I e e et T
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________ above, or requesting that
___________ S V7o), ;%;hﬁ;#

A T AL LY, L0, s U AR, Mt
P :‘ ? 2d ' ‘s At s ) :
{ .-‘.' AAAAT 1---¢~- e _/_ﬁ_ﬁ{ﬁ_-_-_-_-_‘___-_J._f__i__i'___:;)'_/_-.‘; }:_'L-_’ﬁ:’__ti.E-L-------.--.._,-___-__'___',7-;:
Uy, R/ [ , ( /4 el
(a) Cancel’lahgn-inem% Iy oLy 03 AT NP RIS TERCSSSME £ PSR SRR OIS o
) ._‘. ' .“"’.“ ; nog j .,.,
Y
= & ¢ % 03 ,
COUNTRY ‘g"%‘ iE\IETEPr Noi . ROl e e s Sueer No. _--;;281-2_;__;___,‘_;;1 ______ i
LY e
O, 15 } qualorm\"é 114 //,/
apg -d'ﬂmmendm \nmw e : { 14 LY
Fmi‘f | Di- Tgﬂ o 'Esa e r /}

“ cAR® A

MAR 181921 2«

S =



-~y 1920, PR 2 5 1971

~CEMETERIT mt}'?.'%?:'
eanld. s

= wikive

{ ottt ot N SE Pl = TN
________ meH
e e e
B CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActiON TAKEN.
D ety bl ccennn DS~ o o R R L e
Body fio BEsppad 40 i v smeneagte Rl cp eI e SR Ak o
_____________________________________________________________________ '_‘-_-__ e 8 e e e S e e 8 e e
. K. STSPENSION REMARKS? oot L e LT e R B .

______ stes Jen SO e N O R R S T e e
iR
n



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Locatmion Ixprex Carp:

BUSH, Alden Ser. No. 201832

Pile #17857

(@) Name _ ey W NS L e PR 7 R 0 I o A A
| 1 : . l pyp, SA%

(3) Rank ___B_g_-.’ _____________________ Organization b910,1:25t}1_1n1_. ______________ \Z

(¢) Date of death Ge2418 (d) Cause of death _E;ZA __________________________ ' __________ )2
II. ReeistraTiON Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. ____I§ _______ oW, ey o Plot- & . - Sec. .____: . THE, W .

(b) Bmerg. Address __IE_'__::_:-_‘E_‘_!E?! ..... Father, Rockford, idch, Lt 2
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases gt W o CKR":‘"'—z-

IV, Information on which advice to %n letter of transmittal was based:
ty

MAR 181921 44

—
‘

cable on ,_._-_____-_____.. NCN02
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by { MA ek 4 A Ko
: ' - letter of transmittal on === 0 T . 102
''''' M@ﬁ CTEOMARZZ A e
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. 8., Hoboken, N. .J., LT G TR . TR
VII. SuppLEMENTARY REQUESTS,
Date of and source. . Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
f
%25 1921
Vil S Honm: 15 neceivied fromtGe: R S Elabokeny, Nidh- o sl e e , 192
COUNTRY CREMNIRR T N O s etics v dtvs e e 2 L0 BHERTING?, =08 S L on e
G. R:Ms]éuis‘ﬁo,li;g]lls-A 3—8020
Prance ; 1764 281






